SEVERE
WEATHER
EVENTS

Topline Report
July 2024

ONTARIO
ENERGY
BOARD

© Ipsos| Severe Weather Events
Survey|June 2024



GENERAL
INFORMATION

© Ipsos | Severe Weather Events
Survey|June 2024




Severe Weather Power Interruption and the Frequency of Power
Interruptions
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Base: All respondents(n=721) - Residential consumers(n=613), Small Business consumers (n=108) Base: Those who had experienced a power interruption due to a severe weather event within the past two years
02. Have you experienced a power interruption due to a severe weather event for any of the following lengths of time (n=466)- Residential consumers(n=380), Small Business consumers(n=86)
within the past two years? Please select all that apply. 03. How many times have you experienced a power interruption for each of the following lengths of time within

the past 2 years?
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UTILITY COMPANY
COMMUNICATIONS
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Receiving Past Communications from the Electricity Utility

Past communications from utility

B VYes
No

77%

62%

Residential Small Business

Base: All respondents(n=721) - Residential consumers(n=613), Small Business consumers(n=108)
04. In the past, do you recall receiving any communications from your electricity utility regarding
power interruptions due to a severe weather event(whether through email, text, social media or
distributor's website)?
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Communication channels used

Electricity utility's = [ 38%
website |25 43%
Email g) ] 35%410/

Text message/sMs [T, NN 297%
’ [ 59%

Social Media ggg N 19%

34%
Automated voice _ _ 14%
message sent to my oF
phone 14%
News media - 12%
29%

Other W 4%

Base: Those who recall receiving any communications from your electricity utility regarding power interruptions due to a severe weather event (n=188)
Residential consumers(n=150), Small Business consumers(n=38)
05. How did you receive the communications from your local utility company? Please select all that apply.




Information Communicated by Utility

B Residential consumer Small Business consumer
Estimated power restoration time after an interruption [ 65%
has occurred. 62%
Alerts on any potential weather events that may cause _ 53%
power interruptions in your area. 59%
The severity of the power interruption caused by a _ 37%
severe weather event(e.g., the number of customers °
affected) 50%
Safety tips and resources for you to prepare for a B 30%
power interruption caused by a severe weather event. 54
o
ion ti : ion. NN 30%
Actual power restoration time after the interruption. 339,
(o

Information on how to register for power interruption B 22%
alerts and receive real-time notifications. 35%

Other I 1%
)

o

Base: Those who recall receiving any communications from your electricity utility regarding power interruptions due to a severe weather event (n=188) - Residential consumers(n=150), Small Business consumers(n=38)
086. What type of information was communicated by your electricity utility? Please select all that apply.
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Future Communication Preferences

Residential consumer Small Business consumer

Base: Those who do not recall receiving any communications from their electricity utility (n=533) - Residential consumers (n=463), Small Business consumers(n=70)
Q7. Would you like to receive communications from your electricity utility about power interruptions due to severe weather eventsin the future?
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Importance of Information Types

B Residential consumer Small Business consumer
W10 - Very important B9 B 3 m 7 6 5 4 ms3 | Wi B 1- Not at all important

T3B

Estimated power restoration time after . 58% |  17% |  13% [FAEJA 88%

an interruption occurred Nn% 5% 3% [ 90%

Actual power restoration time after the 5% | 12% | e AR A 77%
interruption n% 8% 2% I3A  g5%

Alerts on any potential Weather events | 7 N 7 G 5% 8% Sl

fhat may cause power interruptions i 20% 2% 3% 4% M ST
your area 78%

Information on how to register for poe! | N 7/ N/ TS 8% % 6%
interruption alerts and receive real-time B o o o 61%
tifeations 40% 21% 15% 3% A4 a
The severty of the power nterruption . T N VA MO S % 0% 3Bl o
caused by a severe weather event(e.g., o o o o Py %
the number of customers affected) 32% 20% 6% n% 7% 6% 70%
Safety tips and resources for you to . | N 7S I /AN IO 0% 3%  S%MSHETATA s
prepare fora power interruption caused 20% 17% 4% 8% 3% -I 57%

by a severe weather event
*values of 2% or less not labelled

Base: Those who would you like to receive communications from their electricity utility about power interruptions due to severe weather events in the future (n=671) - Residential consumers(n=570), Small Business consumers(n=101)
08. And, how important is it to you to receive each of the following types of information from your electricity utility regarding a power interruption due a severe weather event? Using a scale from 1to 10, where 1is not at all important and 10 is very important.
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Additional Information Desired from Utility

B Residential consumer Small Business consumer

Power outage updates ™ 37%7

Cause of power outages/outage details M 3‘§%
Information on affected areas .0%%
When/ how to prepare ¥ o
Estimated power restoration timing I 1% 5%
Phone alerts | 1,:{:%
What is being done to fix/ prevent outages |J;f’
Storm/ weather updates | 1,2{3%
Information on road closures/ restrictions to travel |J;/:
Contact information for reporting/ Help line |01;/:
Nothing S "‘797%
Other 8‘7;1%

. [ 82%»
Don't know 70%

Base: Want to receive communications in the future (n=671) - Residential consumers(n=570), Small Business consumers(n=101)
09. Are there any additional types of information that you would like to receive fromyour electricity utility regarding power interruptions due a severe weather events?
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Utility Communication Preferences: Power Outage Updates & Channels

Updates on restoration time Preferred communication channels
B Yes emat () I 60%
55%
No _
News coverage | (2] N 30%
(TV, radio, etc.) 20%
Electricity utility's %g B 29%
website 28%
98% rtormated vorce 2 ’
stomatedvoice = N 239
message sent to my 023 %
phone 19%
Social Media = _ 19%
26%
. 0%
Other, please specify
o 2% @ 0%
Residential Small Business

Base: Want to receive communicationsin the future (n=671) Base: Want to receive communicationsin the future (n=671)
Residential consumers(n=570), Small Business consumers(n=101) Residential consumers(n=570), Small Business consumers(n=101)
010. Thinking about information provided by your electricity utility about the estimated time the power would be restored 011. Through which of the following communication channel(s) would you prefer to receive information and updates from your
after an interruption. Would you like to be updated if the original estimated time of power restoration changes? electricity utility about power interruptions due to severe weather events ? Please select all that apply.
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Satisfaction with Utility Communications

[l Residential consumer Small Business consumer

M 10 - Very satisfied WM W 858 = 7 6 5 - Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 4 W3 M2 W1-Verydissatisfied
T3B

0% Ja%| 0% LR 33% s NI -

20%

Base: Those who had experienced a power interruption due to a severe weather event within the past two years (n=452) - Residential consumers(n=370), Small Business consumers(n=82)
012. Overall, how satisfied are you with communications you received from your electricity utility before, during, and after a power interruption caused by a severe weather event? Using a scale from 1to 10, where 1is very dissatisfied, 10 is very satisfied and 5

is neither satisfied nor dissatisfied.
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Desired Communication Improvements

M Residential consumer Small Business consumer
Before During After
B 13% How long it will last/ duration of [IEEEGE 32 % How long it will last/ duration [l 11%
How/ when to prepare 14(2 outage 259, ° of outage 8%°
Text message/ warning texts o 80/% Text message/ warning texts -5‘]/1% Whatgfe?/%iggfﬂ?tnheeﬁooLe;ggieré | 11?;/0
o (] (o]
What is being done to repair/ [l 7% B 1% . . B 8%
prevent further outages B‘X: Updates (unspec.) "7: Cause of power interruptions 77:
: B 7% What is being done to repair/ ll 6% : B 6%
Alert/ warning(s)(unspec.) 70/2 prevent further outages 2%0 Text message/ warning texts 2%0
More communication (gen.) H §% More communication (gen.) i 50% More communication (gen.) u 50%
2% 2% 3%
How long it will 'aSt/O(fj%Latggg B ?:5% Affected areas B ?:5;4 Updates (unspec.) I 3;/3/
(<} (] (o]
Email alert/ updates B E:;O Advice/ what to do if affected IO:'L;A Email alert/ updates I ?g{;
(o] o (o]
Provide weather/ storm | 3% General information/ just keep | 3% Confirmation of power being | 2%
warning = 2% usinformed = 49 restored 5%
Cause of power interruptions I ?:SZZ Received noinforrrclaptcijc;?é |1§/:A’ Rebate for interruption I %ZO
Affected areas I .|§% Email alert/ updates I %‘Z} How/ when to prepare I %;&
(o] (o] (<}

Base: Those who had experienced a power interruption due to a severe weather event within the past two years (n=452) - Residential consumers(n=370), Small Business consumers(n=82)
013. What improvements, if any, would you to see regarding communications from your electricity utility before, during, and after a power interruption caused by a severe weather event?
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Additional Feedback on

Utility Communications

M Residential consumer Small Business consumer
Lack of communication during outage - 457.;
(o]
How long it will last/ duration of outage | 02%
0%
Area is prone to outages/ service issues | 13/:%
Communication is satisfactory | 2%0
4%
Power outage impacting internet connectivity | }:é
(o]
Information on solutions done to fix/ prevent outage I J%
(e}
Change method of communication/ use more effective | 1%
methods during outage (no website updates) Q9
Issues with high rates/ utility bill l 1:4
0%
Nothin M 3%
7 5%
Other M 4%
5%
Dont know M 83%

82%

Base: Those who had experienced a power interruption due to a severe weather event within the past two years (n=452) - Residential consumers(n=370), Small Business consumers(n=82)
014.Is there anything else you would like to share regarding your experiences with your electricity utility and their communication efforts regarding power interruptions caused by severe weather events?
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